SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

101976816 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: WENTE BROS. 1-23-02 IVAN TAMAS LLC Internal Address: ___ [] Individual(s) [] Association Street Address: <u>5565 Tesla Road</u> [] General [X] Limited Partnership Partnership [] Corporation - State City: <u>Livermore</u> Additional name(s) of conveying State: <u>CA</u> Zip: <u>94550</u> party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No 3. Nature of Conveyance: [] Individual(s) citizenship____ [] Association____ [] General Partnership [X] Assignment [] Merger [] Limited Partnership_ [X] Corporation - State California [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [] Other If assignee is not domiciled in the U.S., a domestic representative [] Other ____ designation is attached: [] Yes [] No (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment) Execution Date: June 26, 2001 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [X] No 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): 37C. A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No. (s) "J: 1,966,570 Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No 6. Total number of applications 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: and registrations involved: Name: <u>Harold C. Hohbach</u> 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$\,\(\frac{40.00}{}\) Internal Address: _FLEHR, HOHBACH, TEST, [X] Enclosed ALBRITTON & HERBERT [] Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 06-1300 Street Address: SUITE 3400 Please debit any underpayment or credit any FOUR EMBARCADERO CENTER overpayment to the above deposit account. City: SAN FRANCISCO Our Order No. TA-62241/HCH State: <u>CA</u> Zip: 94111-4187

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

account) There's

2/06/2002 GTDN11 00000166 1966570

1 FC:481

40.00 DD

(Attach duplicate of this page if paying by deposit

Statement and sic

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

<u> Harold C. Hohbach</u>

Signatur

October 24, 2001

Date

Name of Person Signing

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: [3]

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

Do not detach this portion

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks
Box Assignments
Washington, DC 20231

File No. TA-62241/HCH

1035609

Rev. 8/93

TRADEMARK REEL: 002438 FRAME: 0937

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, IVÁN TAMÁS WINES LLC, a California limited liability corporation having a place of business at 5565 Tesla Road, Livermore, California 94550, is the owner by assignment of United States Trademark Registration, No. 1,966,570 dated April 9, 1996, as evidenced by an assignment recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on May 3, 1999, Reel 009958, Frames 0965-0967, for the trademark *IVÁN TAMÁS*, and the goodwill of the business in connection with which said trademark is being used; and

WHEREAS, WENTE BROS., a California corporation having a place of business at 5565 Tesla Road, Livermore, California 94550, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said trademark, the registration thereof and the goodwill of the business in connection with which it has been used.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said IVÁN TAMÁS WINES LLC does hereby assign unto WENTE BROS. all rights, title and interest in and to the said trademark *IVÁN TAMÁS*, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the said mark and the registration thereof.

Dated: June 🔏	<u>6</u> , 2001	1001 IVÁN TAMÁS WINES LLC a Californi <u>a</u> limited liability corporation				
					2.	
			Name and Title: S	teven K. Mir	rassou, President	
STATE OF CALIFO) :				
County of Alam	ıeda)	C-11 1	OlMoni		
On this of California, perso	26 th nally appeared	ne, in the year 2007	l, before me, Mirassou	, personally k	Notary Public of the State known to me (or proved to	
me on the basis of acknowledged that	f satisfactory e he/she execut	vidence) to be the ed the same in his/l	person whose name is :	subscribed to t (ies), and that b	the within instrument, and by his/her signature on the	
WITNESS	my hand and	official seal.				

Signature Callery - Of

TA-62241/HCH 1029925

RECORDED: 01/23/2002

COLLEEN J. O'NEAL
Commission # 1222224
Natary Public - California
Alameda County
My Comm. Expires Jun 25, 2773

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002438 FRAME: 0938